

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE WEST TRIPURA DISTRICT, AGARTALA.

No.16766-16774/F.XX-1(3)/CEW/SFLCL/20

Dated 31-10-2020

## ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

It is hereby notified for general information that e-tender is invited for settlement of 1(one) no. retail vend of Foreign Liquor Shop and 5 (five) nos. retail vend Country Liquor Shops under West Tripura District for the remaining part of the financial year 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 as per the provisions of rule 154 read with rule 29A and rule 22 of the Tripura Excise Rules, 1990 (as amended upto 2019) subject to certain terms and conditions through e-procurement website of the Government of Tripura, <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>.

The other details related to e-tender can be seen and obtained from the website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a> and also available in the Office Notice Board of the Collector of Excise (D.M & Collector), West Tripura District, Agartala.

Last date of submission of e- tender addressed to the Collector of Excise, West Tripura District is 5.30 RM on 20-11-2020. The technical bids will be opened at 6.00 RM on 20-11-2020.

Corrigendum/ addendum, if any will be published only on the above website.

(Dr. Shailesh K. Yadav JA Collector of Excise West Tripura, Agartala.

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information. This has reference to his office letter No.F.II-7(23)-EX/2020/4087-91 dated 19-10-2020 & Notification No.F.II-7(23)-EX/2020/4079-86 dated 19-10-2020.
- 2. The Director, ICA Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with request to arrange publish the same advertisement in 03(Three) local "A" category leading news papers and 02(two) leading English Dailies for wide publicity. The advertisement shall be published in newspaper on **01-11-2020**.

3. The Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to publish the same in the website www.tripura.nic.in.

- 4. The Manager, Government Press, Bardowali, Agartala with a request to arrange for publication in the extra ordinary issue of Tripura Gazette on 31-10-2020 and sending 10 (ten) copies of the same to the office of the undersigned for office work.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Sadar / Mohanpur / Jirania for information and 02(two) nos. copies of notification are enclosed herewith for displaying in their office Notice Board.
- 6. The D.I.O, West Tripura, Agartala for information with request to publish the same in the website www.westtripura.nic.in.
- 7. Notice Board of this office.



Collector of Excise West Tripura, Agartala.